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COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA
Fuel Quality Standards Act 2000

VARIATION OF AN APPROVAL GRANTED UNDER SECTION 13
OF THE FUEL QUALITY STANDARDS ACT 2000 TO ADD REGULATED PERSONS

I, Andrew McNee, Assistant Secretary, Environment Protection Branch, Department of
Sustainability, Environment, Water, Population and Communities, delegate of the Minister, vary the
approval granted under section 13 of the Fuel Quality Standards Act 2000 (the Act) to Mobil Oil
Australia Pty Ltd which commenced on 24 May 2012 by:

1. pursuant to subsection 17D(2) of the Act, removing the following regulated persons to the
approval:

Dennis & Maria Gouskos 500 lllawarra Road Marrickville NSW 2204

D.Gouskos & J.Gouskos Corner Bourke & Waterloo NSW 2017
Phillip Street

Dylkam Pty Ltd Corner North Rocks Carlingford NSW 2118
Rd & Pennant Pde

Prime Winmalee Pty Ltd 281 Hawkesbury Winmalee NSW 2777
Road

Quarry Products 7 Church Street Maitland NSW 2320

(Newcastle) Pty Ltd

Antoun Lakkis 369E Bexley Road Bexley NSW 2207

Rixs Creek Pty Ltd Mine Site, Rix’s Singleton NSW 2330
Creek Lane

Toll Transport Pty Ltd 85 Travers Street Wagga Wagga NSW 2650

Buslink Queensland Pty Ltd 11 Page Street, Kunda Park QLD 4556
Kunda Park

Barrett Distributors PL PO Box 406 Naracoorte SA 5271

Barrett Petroleum Pty Ltd 114 Swanport Road Murray Bridge SA 5253

Cleveland Freightlines P/L 13 Wirriga Street Regency Park SA 5010

Collins Transport Group P/L 247 Cormack Road Wingfield SA 5013

Kl Fuel P/L 10 Telegraph Road Kingscote SA 5223

LH Perry and Sons PL 23 Bowman Street Crystal Brook SA 5523
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and

2. pursuant to section 17E of the Act, adding the following regulated persons to the approval:

Scotts Agencies P/

Shahin Enterprises Pty Ltd

Asciano Executive Services
Pty Ltd

Barro Group Pty Ltd

Bentley AB & J M
K& R Carrison P/L

Clariant Aust Pty Ltd

Dayef Petroleum P/L

L C Dysons Bus Service
Pty Ltd

Rolux Pty Ltd

Esso Australia Pty Ltd

Evans Petroleum (Gipps)
Pty Ltd

Freestone's Transport P/L
Melbourne Bus Link P/L
S. Sali & Sons p/l

Sunraysia Bus Lines Pty
Ltd

Warrnambool Bus & Motor
Co Pty

G&K Millman Pty Ltd

Cootes Transport Group
P/L

Stenaust Pty Ltd

Costco Wholesale Australia
Pty Ltd

Ghan Road

270 The Parade,
Kensington Park

Level 4,476
Street Kilda Road

191 Drummond
Street

168 Scott Street
Mcleod Street

675-685 Warrigal
Road

473 Upper
Heidelburg Road

121 McKimmies
Road

422 Bay St, Port
Melbourne

12 Riverside Quay

Hughes Street

20 Barrie Road
45 Buckley Street

115 Verney Road

8-10 Bathurst Court

1 Wannon Street

PO Box 252

Lot 723, Margerison

Street

Post Office Box
5056, Melbourne
Airport

Marker Road,
Melbourne Airport

17-21 Parramatta
Road

Alice Aprings

Kensington Park

Melbourne

Carlton

Warracknabeal
Bairnsdale

Chadstone

Heidelberg

Bundoora

Melbourne

Southbank

Leongatha

Tullamarine
Footscray
Shepparton

Mildura

Warrnambool

Manjimup

Melbourne

Melbourne

Lidcombe
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VIC

VIC

VIC
VIC
VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC

VIC
VIC
VIC

VIC

Vic

WA

VIC

VIC

NSW

0870
5068

3004

3053

3393
3875
3148

3084

3083

3207

3006
3953

3043
3011
3630
3500

3280

6258

3045

3045

2141



Glencore Singapore Pte Ltd Level 44, Gateway, Sydney NSW 2000
1 Macquarie Place

Australian Fuel Distributors 5 Wishart Road Berrimah NT 0828
Pty Ltd
Rio Tinto Limited 123 Albert Street Brisbane QLD 4000

This variation comes into force on the date of signing.

Dated 24 July 2013

Assistant Secretary, Environment Protection Branch, Department of Sustainability, Environment,
Water, Population and Communities
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