

Commonwealth of Australia

Published by the Commonwealth of Australia





COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

Fuel Quality Standards Act 2000

VARIATION OF AN APPROVAL GRANTED UNDER SECTION 13 OF THE FUEL QUALITY STANDARDS ACT 2000 TO ADD REGULATED PERSONS

I, Andrew McNee, Assistant Secretary, Environment Protection Branch, Department of Sustainability, Environment, Water, Population and Communities, delegate of the Minister, vary the approval granted under section 13 of the *Fuel Quality Standards Act 2000* (the Act) to Mobil Oil Australia Pty Ltd which commenced on 24 May 2012 by:

1. pursuant to subsection 17D(2) of the Act, removing the following regulated persons to the approval:

Dennis & Maria Gouskos	500 Illawarra Road	Marrickville	NSW	2204
D.Gouskos & J.Gouskos	Corner Bourke & Phillip Street	Waterloo	NSW	2017
Dylkam Pty Ltd	Corner North Rocks Rd & Pennant Pde	Carlingford	NSW	2118
Prime Winmalee Pty Ltd	281 Hawkesbury Road	Winmalee	NSW	2777
Quarry Products (Newcastle) Pty Ltd	7 Church Street	Maitland	NSW	2320
Antoun Lakkis	369E Bexley Road	Bexley	NSW	2207
Rixs Creek Pty Ltd	Mine Site, Rix's Creek Lane	Singleton	NSW	2330
Toll Transport Pty Ltd	85 Travers Street	Wagga Wagga	NSW	2650
Buslink Queensland Pty Ltd	11 Page Street, Kunda Park	Kunda Park	QLD	4556
Barrett Distributors PL	PO Box 406	Naracoorte	SA	5271
Barrett Petroleum Pty Ltd	114 Swanport Road	Murray Bridge	SA	5253
Cleveland Freightlines P/L	13 Wirriga Street	Regency Park	SA	5010
Collins Transport Group P/L	247 Cormack Road	Wingfield	SA	5013
KI Fuel P/L	10 Telegraph Road	Kingscote	SA	5223
LH Perry and Sons PL	23 Bowman Street	Crystal Brook	SA	5523

Scotts Agencies P/I	Ghan Road	Alice Aprings	NT	0870
Shahin Enterprises Pty Ltd	270 The Parade, Kensington Park	Kensington Park	SA	5068
Asciano Executive Services	Level 4, 476	Melbourne	VIC	3004
Pty Ltd	Street Kilda Road			
Barro Group Pty Ltd	191 Drummond Street	Carlton	VIC	3053
Bentley A B & J M	168 Scott Street	Warracknabeal	VIC	3393
K& R Carrison P/L	Mcleod Street	Bairnsdale	VIC	3875
Clariant Aust Pty Ltd	675-685 Warrigal Road	Chadstone	VIC	3148
Dayef Petroleum P/L	473 Upper Heidelburg Road	Heidelberg	VIC	3084
L C Dysons Bus Service Pty Ltd	121 McKimmies Road	Bundoora	VIC	3083
Rolux Pty Ltd	422 Bay St, Port Melbourne	Melbourne	VIC	3207
Esso Australia Pty Ltd	12 Riverside Quay	Southbank	VIC	3006
Evans Petroleum (Gipps) Pty Ltd	Hughes Street	Leongatha	VIC	3953
Freestone's Transport P/L	20 Barrie Road	Tullamarine	VIC	3043
Melbourne Bus Link P/L	45 Buckley Street	Footscray	VIC	3011
S. Sali & Sons p/l	115 Verney Road	Shepparton	VIC	3630
Sunraysia Bus Lines Pty Ltd	8-10 Bathurst Court	Mildura	VIC	3500
Warrnambool Bus & Motor Co Pty	1 Wannon Street	Warrnambool	Vic	3280
	PO Box 252			
G&K Millman Pty Ltd	Lot 723, Margerison Street	Manjimup	WA	6258
Cootes Transport Group P/L	Post Office Box 5056, Melbourne Airport	Melbourne	VIC	3045
Stenaust Pty Ltd	Marker Road, Melbourne Airport	Melbourne	VIC	3045

and

2. pursuant to section 17E of the Act, adding the following regulated persons to the approval:

Costco Wholesale Australia	17-21 Parramatta	Lidcombe	NSW	2141
Pty Ltd	Road			

Glencore Singapore Pte Ltd	Level 44, Gateway, 1 Macquarie Place	Sydney	NSW	2000
Australian Fuel Distributors Pty Ltd	5 Wishart Road	Berrimah	NT	0828
Rio Tinto Limited	123 Albert Street	Brisbane	QLD	4000

This variation comes into force on the date of signing.

Dated 24 July 2013

flutter

Assistant Secretary, Environment Protection Branch, Department of Sustainability, Environment, Water, Population and Communities